Section Description CPMS Pir	St :: Old McHenry Road Tile Rep :: 20-00085-11-DR :: Tile Replacement :: B-01626 :: 7/13/2021	ummary of Bids Rece	ived			
<b>Bidder</b> Campanella & Sons, Inc. Berger Excavating Contractors IHC Construction Companies, LLC Archon Construction, Co., Inc. Copenhaver Construction Engineer's Estimate	<b>Address</b> 39207 N Magnetics Blvd 1205 Garland Road 385 Airport Road 563 S Route 53 75 Koppie Dr.	<b>City, State, Zip</b> Wadsworth, IL 60083 Wauconda, IL 60084 Elgin, IL 60123 Addison, IL 60101 Gilberts, IL 60136	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$63,024.45 \$69,262.00 \$79,900.00 \$91,112.00 \$98,312.00 \$67,107.00	19.06% 35.77%	<pre>\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$4,082.55 \$2,155.00 \$12,793.00 \$24,005.00 \$31,205.00</pre>
Design Finance Construction	IDOT(2) Bid Tab File Project File	Contract Bidder Resident Eng. Request By Mail		ounty Engineer Igr Capital Progra	mming	

## LakeCounty Division of Transportation

## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Old McHenry Road Tile Replacement Section: 20-00085-11-DR Description: Tile Replacement CPMS Pin: B-01626 Let Date: 7/13/2021

ltem	Pay Code	e Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction		Archon Construction, Co., Inc.		IHC Construction Companies, LLC	
No.	T uy ooue	Description	Quantity	onit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Unit Price Extnd. Price		Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price		Extnd. Price
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	20.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00	\$79.00	\$1,580.00
2	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	1,039.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$10,390.00	\$5.00	\$5,195.00	\$4.95	\$5,143.05	\$4.00	\$4,156.00	\$7.00	\$7,273.00	\$4.00	\$4,156.00
3	25000400	25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$38.00	\$2.00	\$38.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$11.00	\$209.00
4	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	19.0	POUND	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$38.00	\$2.00	\$38.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$11.00	\$209.00
5	25100630	00630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SQ YD	\$3.00	\$3,117.00	\$1.50	\$1,558.50	\$1.30	\$1,350.70	\$2.00	\$2,078.00	\$7.00	\$7,273.00	\$4.00	\$4,156.00
6	550B0640	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 3 12"	88.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$159.40	\$14,027.20	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$166.00	\$14,608.00	\$220.00	\$19,360.00
7	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2.0	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,665.00	\$9,330.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,832.00	\$13,664.00	\$11,750.00	\$23,500.00
8	LC200450	SEEDING, SPECIAL	9,350.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$9,350.00	\$0.15	\$1,402.50	\$0.15	\$1,402.50	\$0.20	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$9,350.00	\$0.45	\$4,207.50
9	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	1,870.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$1,870.00
10	X0324079	EXISTING FIELD TILE REMOVAL	100.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
11	X0325379	DIRECTIONAL BORING	88.0	FOOT	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$275.00	\$24,200.00	\$355.00	\$31,240.00	\$207.00	\$18,216.00	\$180.00	\$15,840.00
12	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$3,685.00	\$3,685.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,260.00	\$17,260.00	\$2,312.50	\$2,312.50
	Bid Total				\$67,107.00		\$69,262.00		\$63,024.45		\$98,312.00		\$91,112.00		\$79,900.00	

LakeCounty Division of Transportation											
Return Bid Details Project: Old McHenry Road Tile Replacement Section: 20-00085-11-DR Description: Tile Replacement CPMS Pin: B-01626 Let Date: 7/13/2021											
Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid		
No.	.,				Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price		
		TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS									
1	20100110	DIAMETER)	20.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$79.00	\$64.80		
2	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	1,039.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$10,390.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$4.99		
3	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	19.0	POUND	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$3.40		
4	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	19.0	POUND	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$3.40		
5	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,039.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$3,117.00	\$1.30	\$7.00	\$3.16		
6	550B0640	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 3 12"	88.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$45.00	\$220.00	\$142.08		
7	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2.0	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$11,750.00	\$6,389.40		
8	LC200450	SEEDING, SPECIAL	9,350.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$9,350.00	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$0.39		
9	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	1,870.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1,870.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
10	X0324079	EXISTING FIELD TILE REMOVAL	100.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$9.20		
11	X0325379	DIRECTIONAL BORING	88.0	FOOT	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$100.00	\$355.00	\$223.40		
12	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,312.50	\$37,000.00	\$19,051.50		
		Bid Total				\$67,107.00					